and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Mail Stop: DECORDATION EODM COVED SHEET **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent

02-17-2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Ale	exand	lria, VA 22313-1450 103548	335	52	Attorney Docket No. 139762							
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.												
3.	A. B. □	Name of conveying parties:  1. Kohei YOSHIDA 2. Hiromasa NISHIOKA 3. Takamitsu ASANUMA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	2.	А.	Name and address of receiving party:  TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  □Yes ☒ No							
	П В.	Other  Execution Date: All - December 25, 2008										
4.	<ul> <li>☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li></ul>											
5.	cond Na	me and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:  me:	6. 7. 8.	A. B.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed (Check No. 215033)  dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.							
9.	To the d	tement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.  Cliff, Registration No. 27,075  Total number of pages in			02/13/2009 MJAMA1 00000036 12310066  e and firster 10001 any attached copy is a true copying to be a true copying the bate: February 10, 2009  ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

**PATENT** REEL: 022271 FRAME: 0031

## **ASSIGNMENT**

				ASSIGNM	ENT	19/9	110088			
		(1)	Kohei YOSI	HIDA	(5)	12/0	10066			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hiromasa N	ISHIOKA	(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Takamitsu A	SANUMA	(7)					
		(4)			(8)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
<b>(9</b> )	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	(9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan							
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert	(11)	EXHAUST	GAS PURIFI	CATION SYSTE	M AND METHOD	FOR INTERNAL			
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	for wl	PCT/IB200°	7/002476 5. 139762 igned has (have)		ion for patent in the Ui				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on							
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applicat	ion Serial Numbe	:r	ANTO- 100				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	02/10	/2009						
any app the Ass claims of reexami from sa herein a binding	tions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agrees oblication or continuation or divignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said Aussigned, and that he has not e con him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby cation that may be necessary of the said Aussigned.	to exectivision the obtaining to executed State executed sors, assignes, grants	ute all papers receof, or any page vidence are ute all papers a vention for Propriate all affirma spatent to the requests the Eas Assignee of an and will not contain and legal at the firm of OL	ecessary in conneatent or reissue and going forward and documents an tection of Industrive acts which massignee. Prector of Patents in the entire interestated in the entire interestat	pplication based the with such interferent d perform any act w ial Property or simil ay be necessary to o to issue any and all st, and covenants the ments in conflict he	reon, for the invention, ce.  hich may be necessary ar agreements.  btain, maintain or conf.  Letters Patents of the latt he has full right to corewith, and agrees that  usert on this assignment	and to cooperate with in connection with irm by reissue or United States resulting sorvey the entire interest this assignment is t any further			
	In witness whereof, execute	ed by th	e undersigned	on the date(s)		•				
Date	December 25, 200	8	Inve	entor Signature	Kohei	Yoshida	(SEAL)			
Date	December 25, 200	8			Hiromasa					
Date	December 25, 200	8	Inve	entor Signature	Takamitsu	asanuma	(SEAL)			
Date			Inve	entor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date			Inve	entor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date			Inve	entor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date			Inve	entor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date										
neither,	This assignment should prefethen it should be signed before	erably b	e signed before st two witnesse	: (a) a Notary Pul	blic if within the U.S					
Date	December 25, 200	8		Witness	eig of	Curpma				
Date	December 25, 200	8	<u></u>	Witness	Yoshik	i Hilain	<i>v</i>			

**RECORDED: 02/10/2009** 

**PATENT REEL: 022271 FRAME: 0032**